Match 1: Day 1 - 50 yard

Match 1 Sponsor:

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 2: Day 1 - 50 meter

Match 2 Sponsor:
Flagship Cinemas

Lisa's Café
Competitor Cl CO# Match1 Prize Competitor
Scott Rhodes MA 29 400.037 Winner $20 Scott Rhodes
Michele Makucevich MA 32  400.034 1stMA$16 Kevin Nevius
Paul Gideon MA 13 400.034 2nd MA $13 Erin Gestl
Stephen Angeli MA 15 400.034 3rd MA $10 Christopher Keebler
Kevin Nevius MA 16 400.033 4th MA $8 Kevin Mulligan
Ken Benyo MA 22 400.033 5thMA$5 Michele Makucevich
Philip Latzgo MA 28 400.031 Paul Gideon
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 400.030 William Neff
Terry Glenn MA 30 400.029 William Burkert
Erin Gestl MA 24  400.027 Stephen Angeli
Eric Gestl MA 1 399.034 Joseph Graf
William Neff MA 7  399.033 Eric Gestl
Matthew McHale MA 9 399.033 Frank Linkowsky
William Burkert MA 19 399.032 Terry Glenn
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 399.030 Jimmie Fordham
Joseph Graf MA 18 399.027 Ken Benyo
Frank Linkowsky MA 3 399.025 Glen Hewitt
Christopher Keebler MA 2 398.035 Philip Latzgo
George Harris MA 10 398.028 George Harris
Glen Hewitt MA 17 398.026 Matthew McHale
Rod Severns MA 11 396.026 Rod Severns
Robert Okeson MA 25 392.019 William Dunphy
William Dunphy MA 6  391.014 Robert Okeson
Ed Trackim scope 20 396.022 Ed Trackim
Doug Voda EX 14 400.023 1stEX$15 Warren Christman
Warren Christman EX 5 398.026 Doug Voda
Victoria Benyo EX 4 397.021 Victoria Benyo
David Pessall F-class 21  400.036 1stF-Cl$15 David Pessall
Bill Treder F-class 23  384.018 Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega F-class 26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO# Match 2 Prize
29 400.034 Winner $20
16 400.033 1stMA $16
24 400.033 2nd MA $13
2 400.031 3rd MA $10
12 400.031 4thMA$8
32 400.030 5thMA$5
13 400.030
7 400.025
19 399.031
15 399.030
18 399.028
1 399.027
3 398.028
30 398.026
27 398.026
22 397.031
17 397.028
28 397.026
10 397.019
9 396.018
11 395.021
6 393.023
25 379.014
20 397.023
5 397.021 1stEX $15
14 395.020
4 388.019
21 400.033 1stF-CI$15
23 367.007
26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



Match 3: Day 1 - Dewar

Match 3 Sponsor:
Hometown Family Restaurant

Competitor Cl
Kevin Nevius MA
Terry Glenn MA
Philip Latzgo MA
Stephen Angeli MA
Ken Benyo MA
Scott Rhodes MA
Eric Gestl MA
William Neff MA
Michele Makucevich MA
Kevin Mulligan MA
Paul Gideon MA
Erin Gestl MA
Frank Linkowsky  MA
Christopher Keebler MA
Jimmie Fordham MA
William Burkert MA
George Harris MA
Rod Severns MA
Matthew McHale  MA
William Dunphy MA
Glen Hewitt MA
Robert Okeson MA
Joseph Graf MA
Ed Trackim Scope
Warren Christman EX
Doug Voda EX
Victoria Benyo EX
David Pessall F-class
Bill Treder F-class

Ignacio Ortega  F-class

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

26

0.000

CO# Match 3 Prize
16  400.034 Winner $20
30 400.032 1stMA $16
28 400.032 2nd MA $13
15 400.031 3rd MA $10
22 400.031 4thMA $8
29 400.030 5thMA$5

1 400.030
7 400.029
32 400.028
12 400.023
13 399.030
24 399.029
3 399.025
2 399.022
27 398.032
19 398.029
10 398.028
11 397.026
9 396.022
6 396.019
17 396.019
25 391.016
18 200.015
20 395.019
5 397.024  1stEX $15
14  395.019
4 394.017
21 399.035 1stF-CI$15
23  370.011

Match 4: Day 1 - 100 yard

Match 4 Sponsor:

Funck's Restaurant

Competitor
William Neff
Joseph Graf
Stephen Angeli
Frank Linkowsky
Kevin Nevius
Terry Glenn
Erin Gestl
Christopher Keebler
Paul Gideon
William Dunphy
Jimmie Fordham
Ken Benyo
Kevin Mulligan
Matthew McHale
Rod Severns
Philip Latzgo
George Harris
Scott Rhodes
Michele Makucevich
Glen Hewitt
Eric Gestl
William Burkert
Robert Okeson
Ed Trackim

Doug Voda
Victoria Benyo
Warren Christman

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
Scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO# Match 4 Prize

7 400.034  Wwinner $20
18 400.034 1stMA$16
15 400.033 2nd MA $13
3 400.030 3rd MA $10
16  400.029 4th MA $8
30 400.029 5thMA$5
24  400.028

2 400.028

13  399.033

6 399.027

27  399.026

22 399.025

12 399.023

9 399.023

11  398.024

28 397.031

10 397.026

29 397.024

32 397.022

17  397.020

1 396.027

19 395.027

25 391.016

20 397.022

14  399.025 1stEX $15
4 397.017

5 396.019

21  399.037 1stF-CI$15
23  375.017

26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match A: Day 1 - 1200 Aggregate

Competitor
Kevin Nevius
William Neff
Stephen Angeli
Erin Gestl
Christopher Keebler
Kevin Mulligan
Paul Gideon
Terry Glenn
Scott Rhodes
Frank Linkowsky
Michele Makucevich
Ken Benyo
Eric Gestl
Jimmie Fordham
Philip Latzgo
William Burkert
George Harris
Matthew McHale
Rod Severns
Glen Hewitt
William Dunphy
Robert Okeson
Joseph Graf
Ed Trackim

Warren Christman
Doug Voda
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

Match 5: Day 1 - 1600 Aggregate

Match 5 Sponsor:
The Rising Sun Restaurant

CO# Match A Prize Competitor
16 1200.096 certificate Kevin Nevius
7 1200.088 Stephen Angeli
15 1199.094 William Neff
24 1199.090 Erin Gestl
2 1199.081 Paul Gideon
12 1199.077 Terry Glenn
13 1198.093 Kevin Mulligan
30 1198.087 Scott Rhodes
29 1197.088 Christopher Keebler
3 1197.083 Michele Makucevich
32 1197.080 Ken Benyo
22 1196.087 Frank Linkowsky
1 1195.084 Jimmie Fordham
27 1195.084 Philip Latzgo
28 1194.089 Eric Gestl
19 1192.087 William Burkert
10 1192.073 George Harris
9 1191.063 Matthew McHale
11 1190.071 Glen Hewitt
17  1190.067 Rod Severns
6 1188.069 Ed Trackim
25 1161.046 William Dunphy
18 999.077 Robert Okeson
20 1189.064 Joseph Graf
5 1190.064 Doug Voda
14  1189.064 Warren Christman
4 1179.053 Victoria Benyo
21 1198.105 David Pessall
23 1112.035 Bill Treder
26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
scope
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO# Match b5
16 1600.129
15 1599.128

7 1599.121
24 1599.117
13 1598.127
30 1598.116
12 1598.107
29 1597.125

2 1597.116
32 1597.114
22 1596.120

3 1596.108
27 1595.114
28 1594.120

1 1594.118
19 1591.119
10 1590.101

9 1590.096
17 1588.093
11 1586.097
20 1585.086

6 1579.083
25 1553.065
18 1398.104
14 1589.087

5 1588.090

4  1576.074
21 1598.141
23  1496.053
26 0.000

Prize
Winner $25
1st MA $23
2nd MA $20
3rd MA $17
4th MA $14
5th MA $11

1st EX $22

1st F-Cl $22

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 6: Day 2 - 50 yard Match 7: Day 2 - 50 meter

Match 6 Sponsor: Match 7 Sponsor:

Creedmoor Autozone
Competitor Cl CO# Match 6 Prize Competitor Cl Co# Match 7 Prize
Paul Gideon MA 13 400.037 winner $20 Michele Makucevich  MA 32 400.032  winner $20
Joseph Graf MA 18 400.036 1stMA $16 Stephen Angeli MA 15 399.034 1stMA $16
Stephen Angeli MA 15 400.036 2nd MA $13 Paul Gideon MA 13 399.032 2nd MA $13
Scott Rhodes MA 29 400.036 3rd MA $10 Kevin Nevius MA 16 399.032  3rd MA $10
Kevin Nevius MA 16 400.035 4th MA $8 Kevin Mulligan MA 12 398.028  4th MA $8
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 400.033 5th MA $5 Scott Rhodes MA 29 398.025 5th MA$5
Terry Glenn MA 30 400.032 Christopher Keebler MA 2 398.023
Philip Latzgo MA 28 400.032 George Harris MA 10 398.019
William Burkert MA 19 400.031 Terry Glenn MA 30 397.028
Eric Gestl MA 1 400.028 Jimmie Fordham MA 27 397.024
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 400.028 Frank Linkowsky MA 3 397.024
Michele Makucevich MA 32 400.027 Ken Benyo MA 22 396.027
Erin Gestl MA 24 399.034 William Neff MA 7 396.025
Ken Benyo MA 22 399.029 William Burkert MA 19 396.024
Christopher Keebler MA 2 399.029 Matthew McHale MA 9 396.018
Glen Hewitt MA 17 399.025 Glen Hewitt MA 17 395.022
Matthew McHale MA 9 399.024 William Dunphy MA 6 395.022
William Neff MA 7 398.032 Joseph Graf MA 18 394.024
George Harris MA 10 398.028 Eric Gestl MA 1 394.020
Frank Linkowsky MA 3 398.023 Rod Severns MA 11 391.022
William Dunphy MA 6 395.019 Philip Latzgo MA 28 391.019
Rod Severns MA 11 393.025 Erin Gestl MA 24 388.019
Robert Okeson MA 25 382.013 Robert Okeson MA 25 383.012
Ed Trackim scope 20 399.018 Ed Trackim SCOpE 20 394.019
Warren Christman EX 5 399.023 1stEX $15 Warren Christman EX 5 396.019  1stEX $15
Doug Voda EX 14 398.024 Doug Voda EX 14 396.019
Victoria Benyo EX 4 395.016 Victoria Benyo EX 4 390.013
David Pessall F-dass 21  398.038 1stF-Cl$15 David Pessall F-class 21 400.034  1stF-Cl$15
Bill Treder F-class 23  394.023 Bill Treder F-class 23 383.011
Ignacio Ortega F-class 26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega F-class 26 0

June 13-16, 2019



Match 8: Day 2 - Dewar

Match 8 Sponsor:
Ernest Gestl

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Competitor Cl CO# Match 8 Prize
Stephen Angeli MA 15 400.037 Winner $20
Terry Glenn MA 30 400.033 1stMA$16
Kevin Nevius MA 16 400.031 2nd MA $13
Michele Makucevich MA 32  399.033 3rd MA $10
Paul Gideon MA 13 399.022 4th MA$8
Eric Gestl MA 1 399.020 5th MA $5
Joseph Graf MA 18 398.029
Erin Gestl MA 24  398.024
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 398.023
Scott Rhodes MA 29 397.025
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 397.024
Philip Latzgo MA 28 397.024
Ken Benyo MA 22  397.023
Glen Hewitt MA 17 397.021
William Burkert MA 19 396.023
Christopher Keebler MA 2 396.023
William Dunphy MA 6 396.018
Frank Linkowsky MA 3 395.023
George Harris MA 10 395.021
William Neff MA 7 394.022
Matthew McHale MA 9 391.020
Rod Severns MA 11 383.019
Robert Okeson MA 25 383.015
Ed Trackim scope 20 394.012
Doug Voda EX 14 395.020 1stEX$15
Warren Christman EX 5 392.018
Victoria Benyo EX 4  389.016
David Pessall Fcass 21  395.027  1stF-Cl$15

Bill Treder Fclass 23 386.021
Ignacio Ortega  F-class 26 0

Match 9: Day 2 - 100 yard

Match 9 Sponsor:

Funck's Restaurant

Competitor
Terry Glenn
Eric Gestl
Ken Benyo
Kevin Nevius
Scott Rhodes
Stephen Angeli
Paul Gideon
William Burkert
Michele Makucevich
Joseph Graf
Philip Latzgo
Frank Linkowsky
Glen Hewitt
Erin Gestl
Kevin Mulligan
Matthew McHale
Christopher Keebler
Jimmie Fordham
Robert Okeson
Ed Trackim
William Neff
William Dunphy
George Harris
Rod Severns

Doug Voda
Warren Christman
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO# Match 9 Prize

30 400.028 Winner $20
1 400.024 1stMA $16
22  399.029 2nd MA $13
16  399.028 3rd MA $10
29 399.022 4thMA$8
15 398.027 5thMA$5
13  398.026

19 398.022

32 397.028

18 397.020

28 396.026

3 395.024

17 395.021

24  395.020

12 395.014

9 394.016

2 393.020

27  393.017

25 392.014

20 392.012

7 391.016

6 391.010

10 390.012

11  382.015

14  397.019 1stEX$15
5 392.019

4 391.015

21  397.024 1stF-CI$15
23 387.019

26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match B: Day 2 - 1200 Aggregate

Competitor
Kevin Nevius
Stephen Angeli
Terry Glenn
Michele Makucevich
Paul Gideon
Scott Rhodes
Eric Gestl
Ken Benyo
Kevin Mulligan
William Burkert
Joseph Graf
Frank Linkowsky
Christopher Keebler
Jimmie Fordham
Glen Hewitt
Philip Latzgo
George Harris
William Dunphy
William Neff
Erin Gestl
Matthew McHale
Robert Okeson
Rod Severns
Ed Trackim

Doug Voda
Warren Christman
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

Match 10: Day 2 - 1600 Aggregate

Match 10 Sponsor:
Master Class Stocks, Inc.

CO# Match B Prize Competitor
16  1198.091 Ccertificate Kevin Nevius
15 1197.098 Stephen Angeli
30 1197.089 Terry Glenn
32 1196.093 Michele Makucevich
13  1196.080 Paul Gideon
29 1194.072 Scott Rhodes
1 1193.064 Eric Gestl
22 1192.079 Ken Benyo
12 1191.065 Kevin Mulligan
19 1190.069 William Burkert
18 1189.073 Joseph Graf
3 1187.071 Jimmie Fordham
2 1187.066 Christopher Keebler
27 1187.065 Glen Hewitt
17 1187.064 Frank Linkowsky
28 1184.069 Philip Latzgo
10 1183.052 George Harris
6 1182.050 Erin Gestl
7 1181.063 Matthew McHale
24 1181.063 William Neff
9 1181.054 William Dunphy
25 1158.041 Rod Severns
11 1156.056 Robert Okeson
20 1180.043 Ed Trackim
14  1188.058 Doug Voda
5 1180.056 Warren Christman
4 1170.044 Victoria Benyo
21 1192.085 David Pessall
23 1156.051 Bill Treder
26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
SCope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO# Match 10 Prize
16 1598.126  Winner $25
15 1597.134 1stMA $23
30 1597.121 2nd MA $20
32 1596.120 3rd MA $17
13  1596.117 4th MA $14
29 1594.108 5th MA $11

1 1593.092
22 1591.108
12 1591.098
19 1590.100
18 1589.109
27 1587.093
2 1586.095
17 1586.089
3 1585.094
28 1584.101
10 1581.080
24 1580.097
9 1580.078
7  1579.095
6 1577.069
11 1549.081
25 1540.054
20 1579.061
14 1586.082  1stEX $22
5 1579.079
4  1565.060
21 1590.123  1stF-Cl$22
23 1550.074
26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



Match E: Day 2 - Metallic 2400 Aggregate

Competitor
Kevin Nevius

Stephen Angeli

Terry Glenn
Paul Gideon
Michele Makucevich
Scott Rhodes
Kevin Mulligan
Ken Benyo
Eric Gestl
Christopher Keebler
Frank Linkowsky
William Burkert
Jimmie Fordham
William Neff
Erin Gestl
Philip Latzgo
Glen Hewitt
George Harris
Matthew McHale
William Dunphy
Rod Severns
Robert Okeson
Joseph Graf
Ed Trackim

Doug Voda
Warren Christman
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
SCOpE

EX
EX
EX

*-clas
*-clas
*-clas

CO#

16
15

30
13
32
29
12
22
1
2
3
19
27
7
24
28
17
10
9
6
11
25
18
20

14
5
4

21
23
26

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match E Prize
2398.187 certificate
2396.192

2395.176
2394.173
2393.173
2391.160
2390.142
2388.166
2388.148
2386.147
2384.154
2382.156
2382.149
2381.151
2380.153
2378.158
2377.131
2375.125
2372.117
2370.119
2346.127
2319.087
2188.150
2369.107

2377.122
2370.120
2349.097

2390.190
2268.086
0.000

Match 11: Metallic Sight Aggregate

Match 11 Sponsor:
Eley America's, Inc

Competitor
Kevin Nevius

Stephen Angeli

Terry Glenn
Paul Gideon
Michele Makucevich
Scott Rhodes
Kevin Mulligan
Ken Benyo
Eric Gestl
Christopher Keebler
Jimmie Fordham
William Burkert
Frank Linkowsky
Erin Gestl
Philip Latzgo
William Neff
Glen Hewitt
George Harris
Matthew McHale
William Dunphy
Rod Severns
Robert Okeson
Joseph Graf
Ed Trackim

Doug Voda
Warren Christman
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
Scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

Co#
16
15

30
13
32
29
12
22
1
2
27
19
3
24
28
7
17
10
9
6
11
25
18
20

14
5
4

21
23
26

Match 11

Prize

3198.255
3196.262

3195.237
3194.244
3193.234
3191.233
3189.205
3187.228
3187.210
3183.211
3182.207
3181.219
3181.202
3179.214
3178.221
3178.216
3174.182
3171.181
3170.174
3156.152
3135.178
3093.119
2987.213
3164.147

3175.169
3167.169
3141.134

3188.264
3046.127
0.000

Winner $50
1st MA $35

2nd MA $30
3rd MA $25
4th MA $20
5th MA $15

1st EX $35

1st F-Cl $35

June 13-16, 2019



Match 12: Day 3 - 50 yard

Match 12 Sponsor:
Master Class Stocks, Inc.

Competitor
Matthew McHale

Kevin Nevius

William Neff
George Harris
Scott Rhodes

Ken Benyo

Erin Gestl

Terry Glenn
Joseph Graf
William Burkert

Eric Gestl
Paul Gideon
Michele Makucevich
Glen Hewitt
Frank Linkowsky

Philip Latzgo
Kevin Mulligan
Stephen Angeli

William Dunphy
Robert Okeson
Jimmie Fordham
Christopher Keebler

Ed Trackim
Rod Severns

Victoria Benyo
Doug Voda
Warren Christman

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

*-clas
=-clas
=-clas

CO#

9
16

7
10
29
22
24
30
18
19

1
13
32
17

3
28
12
15

6
25
27

2
20
11

4
14
5

21
23
26

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 13: Day 3 - 50 meter

Match 13 Sponsor:

Eric Gestl

Match 12 Prize Competitor Cl Cco#
400.038 Winner$20 Michele Makucevich MA 32
400.038 1st MA $16 William Neff MA 7
400.038 2nd MA $13 Kevin Nevius MA 16
400.037  3rd MA $10 Stephen Angeli MA 15
400.035 4thMA $8 Terry Glenn MA  30*
400.034 5thMA $5 George Harris MA 10
400.033 Ken Benyo MA 22
400.033 Kevin Mulligan MA 12
400.032 Eric Gestl MA 1%
400.031 Paul Gideon MA 13
400.031 William Dunphy MA 6
400.030 Robert Okeson MA 25
400.029 Matthew McHale MA  9*
400.029 Scott Rhodes MA 29
399.034 Erin Gestl MA 24
399.033 Glen Hewitt MA 17
399.033 Frank Linkowsky MA  3*
399.031 Joseph Graf MA 18
399.028 Philip Latzgo MA 28
399.027 William Burkert MA 19
399.025 Christopher Keebler MA  2*
398.023 Rod Severns MA 11
396.024 Jimmie Fordham MA 27
393.029 Ed Trackim MA 20
400.032  1stEX $15 Victoria Benyo EX 4*
400.025 Warren Christman EX 5
399.028 Doug Voda EX 14
400.035 1stF-CI$15 David Pessall F-class 21
393.022 Bill Treder F-class 23*

0.000 Ignacio Ortega  F-class 26

Match 13

Prize

400.034
400.034

400.034
400.033
400.033
400.032
400.032
400.031
400.030
400.029
400.027
400.027
399.036
399.031
399.027
399.024
398.031
398.029
398.025
397.024
395.025
394.020
393.018
384.016

398.029
393.020
390.022

399.032
393.024
0.000

Winner $20
1st MA $16
2nd MA $13
3rd MA $10

4th MA $8
5th MA $5

1st EX $15

1st F-Cl $15

* prizes awarded according to reverse Lewis Class

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 14: Day 3 - Dewar Match 15: Day 3 - 100 yard
Match 14 Sponsor: Match 15 Sponsor:
Bomberger's Ace Hardware Long's Nursery &

Richard Yazinski, DMD

Competitor Cl CO# Match 14 Prize Competitor Cl CO# Match 15 Prize
William Burkert MA 19*  400.034 winner $20 George Harris MA 10 400.034  Winner $20
Frank Linkowsky MA 3 400.032 1stMA$16 Michele Makucevich MA 32  400.034 1st MA $16

Scott Rhodes MA 29  400.032 2nd MA$13 Ken Benyo MA 22 400.033 2nd MA $13
Michele Makucevich MA 32 400.031 3rd MA $10 William Burkert MA 19 400.032  3rd MA $10
Erin Gestl MA 24 400.029 4th MA $8 Kevin Nevius MA 16  400.030 4th MA $8
Philip Latzgo MA 28 400.027 5thMA$5 Kevin Mulligan MA 12  400.029 5th MA $5
William Neff MA 7 399.031 Jimmie Fordham MA 27  400.028
Ken Benyo MA 22*  399.030 Glen Hewitt MA 17  400.027
George Harris MA 10 399.029 Stephen Angeli MA 15  400.027
Eric Gestl MA 1 399.028 Frank Linkowsky MA 3 400.024
Paul Gideon MA 13 399.028 Eric Gestl MA 1 399.029
Matthew McHale MA 9 399.027 Erin Gestl MA 24  399.027
Glen Hewitt MA 17 399.027 Paul Gideon MA 13  399.024
Joseph Graf MA 18 398.031 Scott Rhodes MA 29  399.022
Terry Glenn MA 30* 398.029 William Neff MA 7 398.032
Stephen Angeli MA 15 398.028 Christopher Keebler MA 2 398.029
Kevin Nevius MA 16 398.028 Terry Glenn MA 30 398.029
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 398.027 William Dunphy MA 6 398.028
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 398.027 Rod Severns MA 11  398.023
Robert Okeson MA 25 397.027 Philip Latzgo MA 28  398.021
Christopher Keebler MA 2 397.024 Joseph Graf MA 18  398.020
William Dunphy MA 6% 397.023 Matthew McHale MA 9 398.020
Rod Severns MA 11 396.026 Robert Okeson MA 25 395.018
Ed Trackim MA 20 393.018 Ed Trackim MA 20 392.018

Warren Christman EX 5 397.025 1stEX $15 Victoria Benyo EX 4 399.024 1stEX $15

Victoria Benyo EX 4 394.022 Warren Christman EX 5 391.015
Doug Voda EX 14  393.018 Doug Voda EX 14  388.015

David Pessall F-class 21  400.037 1stF-CI$15 David Pessall F-class 21  397.026  1stF-Cl$15
Bill Treder F-class 23* 391.025 Bill Treder F-class 23  385.013

Ignacio Ortega  F-class 26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega  F-class 26 0.000

* prizes awarded according to Lewis Class

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match C: Day 3 - 1200 Aggregate

Competitor
Michele Makucevich

George Harris
Ken Benyo
Kevin Nevius
Stephen Angeli
Frank Linkowsky
Eric Gestl
Kevin Mulligan
Scott Rhodes
Erin Gestl
Paul Gideon
Glen Hewitt
William Neff
William Burkert
Terry Glenn
Matthew McHale
Philip Latzgo
William Dunphy
Joseph Graf
Robert Okeson
Jimmie Fordham
Christopher Keebler
Rod Severns
Ed Trackim

Victoria Benyo
Warren Christman
Doug Voda

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

COo#

32
10
22
16
15
3
1
12
29
24
13
17
7
19
30
9
28
6
18
25
27
2
11
20

4
5
14

clas 21
-clas 23
-clas 26

Match C Prize
1200.099 Certificate
1199.095
1199.095
1198.092
1198.088
1198.087
1198.087
1198.087
1198.085
1198.083
1198.081
1198.078
1197.097
1197.090
1196.091
1196.083
1196.073
1195.078
1194.080
1192.072
1191.073
1190.078
1188.069
1169.052

1191.075
1181.060
1171.055

1196.095
1169.062
0.000

Match 16: Day 3 - 1600 Aggregate

Match 16 Sponsor:

Master Class Stocks, Inc.

Competitor
Michele Makucevich
George Harris
Ken Benyo
Kevin Nevius
Scott Rhodes
Eric Gestl
Erin Gestl
Paul Gideon
Glen Hewitt
William Neff
Frank Linkowsky
William Burkert
Kevin Mulligan
Stephen Angeli
Terry Glenn
Matthew McHale
Philip Latzgo
Joseph Graf
William Dunphy
Robert Okeson
Jimmie Fordham
Christopher Keebler
Rod Severns
Ed Trackim

Victoria Benyo
Warren Christman
Doug Voda

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

--clas:
*-clas:
*-clas:

CO#

32
10
22
16
29

24
13
17

19
12
15
30

28
18

25
27

11
20

IS

14

21
23
26

Match 16

Prize

1600.128
1599.132
1599.129
1598.130
1598.120
1598.118
1598.116
1598.111
1598.107
1597.135
1597.121
1597.121
1597.120
1597.119
1596.124
1596.121
1595.106
1594.112
1594.106
1591.099
1590.098
1588.101
1581.098
1565.076

1591.107
1580.088
1571.080

1596.130
1562.084
0.000

Winner $25
1st MA $23
2nd MA $20
3rd MA $17
4th MA $14
5th MA $11

1st EX $22

1st F-Cl $22

June 13-16, 2019



Match 17: Day 4 - 50 yard

Match 17 Sponsor:
Wilhelm's Hardware

Competitor Cl Cco#
William Neff MA 7
Kevin Nevius MA 16

Ken Benyo MA 22
George Harris MA 10

William Burkert MA 19

Eric Gestl MA 1

Joseph Graf MA 18
Kevin Mulligan MA 12
Scott Rhodes MA 29

Paul Gideon MA 13

Matthew McHale MA 9
Terry Glenn MA 30

Frank Linkowsky MA 3
Christopher Keebler MA 2
Stephen Angeli MA 15
Michele Makucevich MA 32
Glen Hewitt MA 17
Erin Gestl MA 24
Philip Latzgo MA 28
Jimmie Fordham  MA 27
Rod Severns MA 11
Robert Okeson MA 25
William Dunphy MA 6
Ed Trackim MA 20
Victoria Benyo EX 4
Doug Voda EX 14
Warren Christman EX 5
David Pessall —-clas 21

Bill Treder ~clas 23

Ignacio Ortega  -clas 26

Match 17

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Prize

400.040/10c Winner $20

400.040/5c
400.039
400.038
400.036
400.036
400.036
400.035
400.035
400.034
400.034
400.033
400.031
400.027
399.037
399.033
399.032
399.031
399.031
399.030
399.029
399.028
398.023
0.000

400.037
396.023
396.021

400.035
394.025
0.000

1st MA $16

2nd MA $13
3rd MA $10
4th MA $8

5th MA $5

1st EX $15

1st F-Cl $15

Match 18: Day 4 - 50 meter

Match 18 Sponsor:

Competitor
William Neff

William Burkert
Kevin Mulligan
Joseph Graf
George Harris
Ken Benyo
Matthew McHale
Kevin Nevius
Michele Makucevich
Christopher Keebler
Erin Gestl
Scott Rhodes
Glen Hewitt
Jimmie Fordham
Paul Gideon
Eric Gestl
Terry Glenn
Stephen Angeli
Frank Linkowsky
Robert Okeson
William Dunphy
Philip Latzgo
Rod Severns
Ed Trackim

Victoria Benyo
Doug Voda
Warren Christman

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Lowe's

EX
EX
EX

=-clas:
=-clas!
=-clas:

12

10
22
9
16
32
2
24
29
17
27
13
1
30
15
3
25
6
28
11
20

4
14
5

21
23
26

Match 18

Prize

400.035
400.035
400.035
400.035
400.033
400.033
400.033
400.032
400.029
400.026
399.032
399.032
399.031
399.023
398.032
398.030
398.030
398.028
398.026
397.028
397.026
396.028
395.025
0.000

399.030
398.024
396.021

399.033
395.026
0.000

Winner $20
1st MA $16
2nd MA $13
3rd MA $10
4th MA $8
5th MA $5

1st EX $15

1st F-Cl $15

June 13-16, 2019



Match 19: Day 4 - Dewar

Match 19 Sponsor:

Lowe's

Competitor Cl
William Neff MA
Erin Gestl MA
Kevin Nevius MA
William Burkert MA
Frank Linkowsky MA
Scott Rhodes MA
Paul Gideon MA
Michele Makucevich MA
Stephen Angeli MA
George Harris MA
Terry Glenn MA
Ken Benyo MA
Kevin Mulligan MA
Matthew McHale MA
Joseph Graf MA
Robert Okeson MA
Eric Gestl MA
Philip Latzgo MA
Glen Hewitt MA
William Dunphy MA
Christopher Keebler MA
Jimmie Fordham MA
Rod Severns MA
Ed Trackim MA
Victoria Benyo EX
Doug Voda EX
Warren Christman  EX
David Pessall --clas
Bill Treder *-clas
Ignacio Ortega  --clas

21
23
26

Match 19

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Prize

400.034
400.034
400.033
400.032
400.031
400.030
400.030
400.028
400.025
399.033
399.031
399.031
399.031
399.028
399.027
398.031
398.030
398.026
398.024
398.021
397.026
397.024
394.024
0.000

400.026
395.018
392.014

400.032
386.019
0.000

Winner $20
1st MA $16
2nd MA $13
3rd MA $10
4th MA $8
5th MA $5

1st EX $15

1st F-Cl $15

Match 20: Day 4 - 100 yard

Match 20 Sponsor:
Giant Food Stores

Competitor
Joseph Graf

William Neff
William Burkert
Ken Benyo
Paul Gideon
Scott Rhodes
Terry Glenn
Kevin Nevius
Erin Gestl
Christopher Keebler
George Harris
Glen Hewitt
William Dunphy
Frank Linkowsky
Jimmie Fordham
Robert Okeson
Matthew McHale
Philip Latzgo
Michele Makucevich
Stephen Angeli
Eric Gestl
Kevin Mulligan
Rod Severns
Ed Trackim

Warren Christman
Victoria Benyo
Doug Voda

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

co#
18
7
19
22
13
29
30
16
24
2
10
17
6
3
27
25
9
28
32
15
1
12
11
20

5
4
14

clas 21
*-clas 23
>-clas 26

Match 20
400.034
400.033
400.032
400.032
400.031
400.031
400.031
400.029
399.031
399.029
399.029
399.029
399.027
399.027
399.026
399.024
399.023
399.023
399.021
398.028
397.028
397.025
397.024
0.000

398.028
398.028
394.017

398.032
379.012
0.000

Prize
Winner $20
1st MA $16
2nd MA $13
3rd MA $10
4th MA $8

5th MA $5

1st EX $15

1st F-Cl $15

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match D: Day 4 - 1200 Aggregate Match F: Any sight 2400 Aggregate
Competitor Cl CO# Match D Prize Competitor Cl CO# Match F Prize
William Neff MA 7 1200.102 certificate Michele Makucevich MA 32 2399.177 certificate
William Burkert MA 19 1200.099 Ken Benyo MA 22 2398.191
Kevin Nevius MA 16 1200.094 Kevin Nevius MA 16 2398.186
Joseph Graf MA 18 1199.096 William Neff MA 7 2397.199
Ken Benyo MA 22 1199.096 George Harris MA 10 2397.190
Scott Rhodes MA 29 1199.093 William Burkert MA 19 2397.189
Michele Makucevich MA 32 1199.078 Scott Rhodes MA 29 2397.178
Erin Gestl MA 24 1198.097 Erin Gestl MA 24 2396.180
George Harris MA 10 1198.095 Paul Gideon MA 13 2396.174
Paul Gideon MA 13 1198.093 Frank Linkowsky MA 3 2395.171
Matthew McHale MA 9 1198.084 Kevin Mulligan MA 12 2394.178
Terry Glenn MA 30 1197.092 Stephen Angeli MA 15 2394.169
Frank Linkowsky MA 3 1197.084 Matthew McHale MA 9 2394.167
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 1196.091 Glen Hewitt MA 17 2394.162
Glen Hewitt MA 17 1196.084 Terry Glenn MA 30 2393.183
Stephen Angeli MA 15 1196.081 Joseph Graf MA 18 2393.176
Christopher Keebler MA 2  1196.081 Eric Gestl MA 1 2391.175
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 1195.073 William Dunphy MA 6 2389.152
Robert Okeson MA 25 1194.083 Philip Latzgo MA 28 2389.150
William Dunphy MA 6 1194.074 Christopher Keebler  MA 2 2386.159
Eric Gestl MA 1 1193.088 Robert Okeson MA 25 2386.155
Philip Latzgo MA 28 1193.077 Jimmie Fordham MA 27 2386.146
Rod Severns MA 11 1186.073 Rod Severns MA 11 2374.142
Ed Trackim MA 20 0.000 Ed Trackim MA 20 1169.052
Victoria Benyo EX 4 1197.084 Victoria Benyo EX 4 2388.159
Doug Voda EX 14 1187.059 Warren Christman EX 5 2367.123
Warren Christman EX 5 1186.063 Doug Voda EX 14 2358.114
David Pessall F-cass 21 1197.097 David Pessall F-class 21 2393.192
Bill Treder F-cass 23 1160.057 Bill Treder F-class 23 2329.119
Ignacio Ortega F-class 26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega F-class 26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 21: Day 4 - 1600 Aggregate Match 22: Day 4 - Any Sight Aggregate
Match 21 Sponsor: Match 22 Sponsor:
Autozone Eley, America's, Inc.
Competitor Cl CO# Match 21 Prize Competitor Cl CO# Match 22 Prize
William Neff MA 7 1600.142 winner $25 Ken Benyo MA 22 3198.264 wWinner $50
William Burkert MA 19 1600.135 1stMA$23 Kevin Nevius MA 16 3198.264 1stMA$35
Kevin Nevius MA 16 1600.134 2nd MA$20 Michele Makucevich MA 32 3198.239 2nd MA $30
Ken Benyo MA 22 1599.135 3rd MA$17 William Neff MA 7  3197.277 3rd MA$25
Joseph Graf MA 18 1599.132 4th MA $14 George Harris MA 10 3197.265 4th MA $20
Scott Rhodes MA 29 1599.128 5th MA $11 William Burkert MA 19 3197.256 5th MA $15
George Harris MA 10 1598.133 Scott Rhodes MA 29 3197.248
Paul Gideon MA 13 1598.127 Paul Gideon MA 13 3196.238
Matthew McHale MA 9 1598.118 Erin Gestl MA 24 3195.244
Michele Makucevich MA 32 1598.111 Matthew McHale MA 9 3194.239
Erin Gestl MA 24 1597.128 Frank Linkowsky MA 3 3194.236
Terry Glenn MA 30 1597.125 Terry Glenn MA 30 3193.249
Frank Linkowsky MA 3  1597.115 Kevin Mulligan MA 12 3193.246
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 1596.126 Joseph Graf MA 18 3193.244
Christopher Keebler MA 2 1596.108 Glen Hewitt MA 17 3193.223
Stephen Angeli MA 15 1595.118 Stephen Angeli MA 15 3192.237
Glen Hewitt MA 17 1595.116 Eric Gestl MA 1 3191.242
Jimmie Fordham  MA 27 1594.103 Philip Latzgo MA 28 3187.214
Eric Gestl MA 1 1593.124 William Dunphy MA 6 3186.203
Robert Okeson MA 25 1593.111 Robert Okeson MA 25 3184.210
Philip Latzgo MA 28 1592.108 Christopher Keebler MA 2 3184.209
William Dunphy MA 6 1592.097 Jimmie Fordham MA 27 3184.201
Rod Severns MA 11 1585.102 Rod Severns MA 11 3166.200
Ed Trackim MA 20 0.000 Ed Trackim MA 20 1565.076
Victoria Benyo EX 4 1597.121 1stEX$22 Victoria Benyo EX 4 3188.228 1stEX$35
Doug Voda EX 14 1583.082 Warren Christman EX 5 3162.172
Warren Christman EX 5 1582.084 Doug Voda EX 14 3154.162
David Pessall F-class 21 1597.132 1stF-Cl $22 David Pessall =-clas: 21 3193.262 1stF-CI$35
Bill Treder F-class 23 1554.082 Bill Treder =-clas: 23 3116.166
Ignacio Ortega  F-class 26 0.000 Ignacio Ortega  --clas: 26 0.000
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Match G: 4800 Aggregate

Competitor
Kevin Nevius
Michele Makucevich
Stephen Angeli
Paul Gideon
Terry Glenn
Scott Rhodes
Ken Benyo
Kevin Mulligan
William Burkert
Frank Linkowsky
Eric Gestl
William Neff
Erin Gestl
George Harris
Christopher Keebler
Glen Hewitt
Jimmie Fordham
Philip Latzgo
Matthew McHale
William Dunphy
Rod Severns
Robert Okeson
Joseph Graf
Ed Trackim

Victoria Benyo
Warren Christman
Doug Voda

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

cl
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

*-clas
*-clas
=-clas

2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

CO# Match G Prize

16  4796.373 certificate
32 4792.350
15 4790.361
13 4790.347
30 4788.359
29 4788.338
22  4786.357
12 4784.320
19 4779.345
3 4779.325
1 4779.323
7 4778.350
24  4776.333
10 4772.315
2 4772.306
17 4771.293
27 4768.295
28 4767.308
9 4766.284
6 4759.271
11 4720.269
25  4705.242
18 4581.326
20 3538.159
4 4737.256
5 4737.243
14  4735.236
21 4783.382
23 4597.205
26 0.000

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Match 23: 3200 NRA Regional
Total of Match 10 and Match 16

Match 23 Sponsor:

Competitor
Kevin Nevius

Michele Makucevich
Stephen Angeli
Paul Gideon

Terry Glenn
Scott Rhodes

Eric Gestl
Ken Benyo

Kevin Mulligan
William Burkert

Glen Hewitt
Joseph Graf
Frank Linkowsky
George Harris
Philip Latzgo
Erin Gestl
Jimmie Fordham
William Neff
Matthew McHale
Christopher Keebler
William Dunphy
Robert Okeson
Rod Severns

Ed Trackim

Warren Christman
Doug Voda
Victoria Benyo

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

NRA

Cl
MA

MA
MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
scope

EX
EX
EX

F-class
F-class

F-class

CO#

16
32
15
13

30
29
1
22

12
19

17
18
3
10
28
24
27
7
9
2
6
25
11
20

14

21
23
26

Match 23

Prize

3196.256
3196.248
3194.253
3194.228

3193.245
3192.228
3191.210
3190.237

3188.218
3187.221

3184.196
3183.221
3182.215
3180.212
3179.207
3178.213
3177.191
3176.230
3176.199
3174.196
3171.175
3131.153
3130.179
3144.137

3159.167
3157.162
3156.167

3186.253
3112.158
0.000

Gold
Silver
Bronze
1st MA

1st EX

Match 24: 3200 ASSA Regional
Total of Match 5 and Match 21

Match 24 Sponsor:

American Smallbore Shooting Association

Competitor
Kevin Nevius

William Neff
Paul Gideon
Scott Rhodes

Erin Gestl
Ken Benyo
Terry Glenn
Michele Makucevich

Stephen Angeli
Kevin Mulligan

Christopher Keebler
Frank Linkowsky
William Burkert
Jimmie Fordham

George Harris
Matthew McHale
Eric Gestl
Philip Latzgo
Glen Hewitt
Rod Severns
William Dunphy
Robert Okeson
Joseph Graf
Ed Trackim

Victoria Benyo
Doug Voda
Warren Christman

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

Cl
MA

MA
MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

EX
EX
EX

*-clas:
*-clas:
--clas:

Co#
16

7
13
29

24
22

30
32

15
12

2
3
19
27
10
9
1
28
17
11
6
25
18
20

4
14
5

21
23
26

Match 24 Prize
3200.263 Gold

3199.263 Silver
3196.254 Bronze
3196.253

3196.245
3195.255
3195.241
3195.225

3194.246
3194.233

3193.224
3193.223
3191.254
3189.217
3188.234
3188.214
3187.242
3186.228
3183.209
3171.199
3171.180
3146.176
2997.236
1585.086

3173.195
3172.169
3170.174

3195.273

3050.135
0
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2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship

Mid-Atlantic 6400 Prone Championship Match 25 Sponsors:

Master Class Stock's, Inc.

Competitor Cl CO# Match 25 Prize
H 1
Kevin Nevius ~ MA 16 6396.519 Winner $100 Eley America's, Inc.
Michele Makucevich MA 32 6391.473 2nd OA $70
Paul Gideon MA 13 6390.482 3rd OA $60 Creedmoor
Stephen Angeli MA 15 6388.499 1stMA $45
Terry Glenn MA 30 6388.486 2nd MA $40 Champion's Choice
Scott Rhodes MA 29 6388.481 3rd MA $35
Ken Benyo MA 22 6385.492 4th MA $30 Jeff Derr
Kevin Mulligan MA 12 6382.451 5th MA$25
William Burkert MA 19 6378.475 High Sr $40 Steve Gumboz
Eric Gestl MA 1 6378.452
William Neff MA 7 6375.493 Ernest Gestl
Frank Linkowsky MA 3  6375.438 13th OA-$75
Erin Gestl MA 24 6374.458

George Harris MA 10 6368.446
Christopher Keebler MA 2  6367.420
Glen Hewitt MA 17 6367.405
Jimmie Fordham MA 27 6366.408
Philip Latzgo MA 28 6365.435
Matthew McHale MA 9 6364.413
William Dunphy MA 6 6342.355
Rod Severns MA 11 6301.378
Robert Okeson MA 25 6277.329
Joseph Graf MA 18 6180.457
Ed Trackim MA 20 4729.223

N

Victoria Benyo EX 6329.362 1stEX $45
Warren Christman EX 5  6329.341
Doug Voda EX 14 6329.331

-clas 21 6381.526 1stF-Cl$45
-clas 23 6162.293
-clas 26 0.000

David Pessall
Bill Treder
Ignacio Ortega

June 13-16, 2019



2019 Mid-Atlantic Prone Championship
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